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JAAA/SVL National Senior& Junior Championships - 6/20/2019 to 6/23/2019

National Stadium

Results
 

Event 4  Boys 18-19 400 Meter Hurdles Under 20

IAAF Under20: 48.51 % Kerron CLEMEN7/16/2004

Nat. Junior: 48.81 R Jaheel Hyde7/1/2016

Age   TeamName Finals

Section  1
Kingston Col 19#200 Romel Plummer1 51.10

Calabar High 18#25 Nicquaine Henry2 52.23

Jamalco trac 18#175 Shamar Brown3 52.67

Kingston Col 19#192 Kenroy Ellis4 53.90

 
Event 8  Boys 18-19 800 Meter Run Under 20

IAAF Under20: 1:43.79 % Nijel AMOS7/15/2012

Nat. Junior: 1:46.60 R Neville Myton8/16/1964

Age   TeamName Finals

Section  1
Unattached 18#399 Tyrice Taylor1 1:50.98

Spot Valley 19#326 Tyrese Reid2 1:51.99

Maximum Aero 19#209 Milton Forbes3 1:52.18

Maximum Aero 19#210 Dwayne Moore4 1:53.36

Kingston Col 19#190 Kenneil Dewar5 1:53.82

Kingston Col 19#191 Conroy Ellis6 1:54.35

Clarendon Co 18#43 Marcus Hutchinson7 2:02.43

Edwin Allen 18#70 Timothy Haye--- DNF

 
Event 12  Boys 18-19 100 Meter Dash Under 20

IAAF Under20: 9.97 % Trayvon Bromell6/13/2014

Nat. Junior: 10.11 R Yohan Blake4/7/2007

Age   TeamName Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.4
Calabar High 18#581 Oblique Seville1 10.30Q

Jamalco trac 18#176 Kishane Thompson2 10.66Q

Petersfield 19#613 Kevon Stone3 10.69Q

Vere Technic 19#560 Nishion Ebanks4 10.76q

Unattached 18#444 Jaydon Brown5 11.65

St Jago High 19#348 Emmanuel Agenor--- XDQ

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.9
Racers Track 19#304 Micheal Stephens1 10.37Q

Calabar High 19#33 Rosean Young2 10.64Q

Utech Ja 19#546 Samuel Smith3 10.73Q

Vere Technic 18#559 D'Andre Anderson4 10.87q

Unattached 19#458 Dorrion Grace5 11.04

MVP 19#241 Danelson Mahautiere--- X10.50

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.3
Wolmers Boys 19#575 Xevier Nairne1 10.36Q

Papine High 19#261 Maurice Thompson2 10.51Q

Wolmers Boys 19#578 Ricardo White3 10.81Q

Excelsior Hi 19#100 Tevin Thompson4 10.94q

Heat  4 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.9
Jamaica Coll 18#169 Michali Everett1 10.33Q

Kingston Col 18#197 Shaquille Lowe2 10.57Q

St Jago High 18#352 Javari Thomas3 10.61Q

Kingston Col 18#198 Oshane Peart4 10.62q

 
Event 12  Boys 18-19 100 Meter Dash Under 20

IAAF Under20: 9.97 % Trayvon Bromell6/13/2014

Nat. Junior: 10.11 R Yohan Blake4/7/2007

Age   TeamName Semis

Heat  1 Semi-Finals   Wind: -1.0
Calabar High 18#581 Oblique Seville1 10.45Q

Racers Track 19#304 Micheal Stephens2 10.48Q

Papine High 19#261 Maurice Thompson3 10.76Q

Jamalco trac 18#176 Kishane Thompson4 10.89

St Jago High 18#352 Javari Thomas5 10.90

Wolmers Boys 19#578 Ricardo White6 11.02

Excelsior Hi 19#100 Tevin Thompson7 11.48

Heat  2 Semi-Finals   Wind: +0.0
Jamaica Coll 18#169 Michali Everett1 10.41Q

Kingston Col 18#197 Shaquille Lowe2 10.64Q

Petersfield 19#613 Kevon Stone3 10.64Q

Calabar High 19#33 Rosean Young4 10.72q

Vere Technic 19#560 Nishion Ebanks5 10.75q

Vere Technic 18#559 D'Andre Anderson6 10.89

Utech Ja 19#546 Samuel Smith7 10.94

Wolmers Boys 19#575 Xevier Nairne8 23.21

 
Event 12  Boys 18-19 100 Meter Dash Under 20

IAAF Under20: 9.97 % Trayvon Bromell6/13/2014

Nat. Junior: 10.11 R Yohan Blake4/7/2007

Age   TeamName Finals

Section  1 Finals   Wind: 0.8
Calabar High 18#581 Oblique Seville1 10.13

Jamaica Coll 18#169 Michali Everett2 10.27

Racers Track 19#304 Micheal Stephens3 10.38

Petersfield 19#613 Kevon Stone4 10.54

Papine High 19#261 Maurice Thompson5 10.59

Kingston Col 18#197 Shaquille Lowe6 10.60

Calabar High 19#33 Rosean Young7 10.69

Vere Technic 19#560 Nishion Ebanks8 10.81

 
Event 16  Boys 18-19 400 Meter Dash Under 20

IAAF Under20: 44.66 % Hamdan Odha AL-BISHI10/20/2000

Nat. Junior: 44.93 R Akeem Bloomfield3/28/2015

Age   TeamName Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries
Wolmers Boys 19#572 Jeremy Farr1 47.30Q

Calabar High 18#25 Nicquaine Henry2 48.01Q

Edwin Allen 19#73 Leo Powell3 48.89Q

Christiana h 18#41 Jameel Young4 49.75q

Wolmers Boys 19#571 David Edmondson5 50.93q

Merlene Otte 18#217 Roje Vassel6 52.45

G.C. Foster 19#122 Colby Jennings--- X47.77

Heat  2 Preliminaries
Racers Track 19#294 Antony Cox1 46.72Q

Calabar High 18#28 Romario Northover2 48.05Q

Excelsior Hi 18#92 Demar Francis3 48.46Q
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Heat  2 Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 18-19 400 Meter Dash Under 20)

Age   TeamName Prelims

Excelsior Hi 18#96 Tahjae Richards4 51.14

Unattached 19#437 Rodaine Arscott5 51.57

Heat  3 Preliminaries
Calabar High 18#32 Evaldo Whitehorne1 46.78Q

Holmwood Tec 18#148 Bovel Mcpherson2 47.24Q

Christiana h 19#38 Jamoi Jackson3 47.31Q

Petersfield 18#273 Romario Taylor4 47.83q

Edwin Allen 19#74 Calvaton Reid5 49.29q

Excelsior Hi 19#103 Kevin Wilson6 52.74

Green Island 19#135 Ailean Hamilton--- DQ

Heat  4 Preliminaries
Calabar High 19#29 Shevioe Reid1 47.53Q

Clarendon Co 18#43 Marcus Hutchinson2 49.76Q

Edwin Allen 19#72 Korie Joseph3 49.80Q

 
Event 16  Boys 18-19 400 Meter Dash Under 20

IAAF Under20: 44.66 % Hamdan Odha AL-BISHI10/20/2000

Nat. Junior: 44.93 R Akeem Bloomfield3/28/2015

Age   TeamName Semis

Heat  1 Semi-Finals
Racers Track 19#294 Antony Cox1 46.38Q

Holmwood Tec 18#148 Bovel Mcpherson2 47.12Q

Calabar High 19#29 Shevioe Reid3 47.19Q

Christiana h 19#38 Jamoi Jackson4 48.11q

Petersfield 18#273 Romario Taylor5 48.14q

Clarendon Co 18#43 Marcus Hutchinson6 50.47

Edwin Allen 19#72 Korie Joseph7 50.72

Heat  2 Semi-Finals
Calabar High 18#32 Evaldo Whitehorne1 46.41Q

Wolmers Boys 19#572 Jeremy Farr2 46.70Q

Calabar High 18#28 Romario Northover3 47.83Q

Excelsior Hi 18#92 Demar Francis4 48.36

Calabar High 18#25 Nicquaine Henry5 48.94

Edwin Allen 19#73 Leo Powell6 49.40

Edwin Allen 19#74 Calvaton Reid7 52.35

 
Event 16  Boys 18-19 400 Meter Dash Under 20

IAAF Under20: 44.66 % Hamdan Odha AL-BISHI10/20/2000

Nat. Junior: 44.93 R Akeem Bloomfield3/28/2015

Age   TeamName Finals

Section  1 Finals
Racers Track 19#294 Antony Cox1 45.79

Holmwood Tec 18#148 Bovel Mcpherson2 46.28

Wolmers Boys 19#572 Jeremy Farr3 46.55

Calabar High 18#32 Evaldo Whitehorne4 46.86

Calabar High 19#29 Shevioe Reid5 47.06

Petersfield 18#273 Romario Taylor6 47.71

Calabar High 18#28 Romario Northover7 48.36

Christiana h 19#38 Jamoi Jackson8 50.64

 
Event 20  Boys 18-19 1500 Meter Run Under 20

IAAF Under20: 3:28.81 % Ronald Kwemoi7/18/2014

Nat. Junior: 3:42.57 R Kemoy Campbell6/8/2008

Age   TeamName Finals

Section  1
Jamaica Coll 19#164 Fabian Campbell1 4:09.96

Kingston Col 18#183 Amos Beadle2 4:10.49

Unattached 19#400 Javein Williams3 4:14.61

 
Event 28  Boys 18-19 Javelin Throw Under 20

IAAF Under20: 86.48m % Neeraj CHOPRA7/23/2016

Nat. Junior: 63.89m R Orlando Thomas7/6/2104

Age   TeamName Finals

Flight  1
Kingston Col 19#204 Alex Williams1 59.63m

Kingston Col 18#194 Akeel Hanchard2 51.42m

Kingston Col 19#202 Tyrese Swaby3 49.15m

Clarendon Co 20#619 Adrian Williams--- X53.90m

 
Event 32  Boys 18-19 Long Jump Under 20

IAAF Under20: 9.35m % Sergey Morgunov6/20/2012

Nat. Junior: 8.13m R James Beckford5/20/1994

Age   TeamName Finals

Flight  1
Kingston Col 18#197 Shaquille Lowe1 7.33m 2.6

Unattached 18#396 Daniel Austin2 6.85m 3.2

Excelsior Hi 19#100 Tevin Thompson3 6.72m 6.6

Titchfield H 19#382 Chevaughn Parkinson4 6.43m 2.8

 
Event 36  Boys 18-19 Discus Throw Under 20

IAAF Under20: 67.32m % Margus HUNT8/16/2006

Nat. Junior: 66.88m R Traves Smikle3/31/2011

Age   TeamName Finals

Flight  1
Petersfield 19#269 Daniel Cope1 55.60m

Steths 19#369 Lashaun Smith2 50.93m

Calabar High 18#23 Tarique George3 50.54m

Jamaica Coll 18#166 Shakiel Dacres4 49.64m

Jamaica Coll 19#172 Travis Robinson5 47.95m

Jamaica Coll 19#163 Donroy Brown6 42.28m

 
Event 38  Boys 18-19 Pole Vault Under 20

IAAF Under20: 5.92m % Armand Duplantis3/31/2018

Nat. Junior: 4.80m R K'don Samuels4/25/2009

Age   TeamName Finals

Flight  1
Unattached 19#398 Renaldo Savoury1 4.20m

 
Event 42  Boys 18-19 110 Meter Hurdles Under 20

IAAF Under20: 12.99 % Wilhem Belocian7/24/2014

Nat. Junior: 13.06 R Tyler Mason7/14/2014

Age   TeamName Finals

Section  1     Wind: -1.3
Kingston Col 19#188 Akeem Cargill1 14.15

Ruseas High 18#319 Jordani Woodley2 14.27

Wolmers Boys 19#570 Joel Bryan3 15.63
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Event 46  Boys 18-19 200 Meter Dash Under 20

IAAF Under20: 20.17 % Michael NORMAN JR7/22/2016

Nat. Junior: 19.93 R Usain Bolt4/11/2004

Age   TeamName Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.6
Wolmers Boys 19#575 Xevier Nairne1 20.99Q

Papine High 19#261 Maurice Thompson2 21.64Q

MVP 19#241 Danelson Mahautiere--- X21.07

St Jago High 18#352 Javari Thomas--- DNF

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.3
Jamalco trac 18#176 Kishane Thompson1 21.63Q

Georgetown U 19#131 D'Andre Barriffe2 21.77Q

Utech Ja 19#546 Samuel Smith3 21.89q

Edwin Allen 19#74 Calvaton Reid4 21.97q

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.1
Jamaica Coll 18#169 Michali Everett1 21.12Q

Petersfield 19#613 Kevon Stone2 21.24Q

Petersfield 18#273 Romario Taylor3 22.06

Unattached 19#397 Antwone Green4 22.93

 
Event 46  Boys 18-19 200 Meter Dash Under 20

IAAF Under20: 20.17 % Michael NORMAN JR7/22/2016

Nat. Junior: 19.93 R Usain Bolt4/11/2004

Age   TeamName Finals

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -0.2
Jamaica Coll 18#169 Michali Everett1 21.03

Wolmers Boys 19#575 Xevier Nairne2 21.06

Petersfield 19#613 Kevon Stone3 21.56

Georgetown U 19#131 D'Andre Barriffe4 21.83

Papine High 19#261 Maurice Thompson5 21.91

Jamalco trac 18#176 Kishane Thompson6 21.96

Utech Ja 19#546 Samuel Smith7 22.09

 
Event 50  Boys 18-19 Shot Put Under 20

IAAF Under20: 22.30m % Andrei TOADER7/19/2016

Nat. Junior: 20.15m R Ashinia Miller1/25/2012

Age   TeamName Finals

Flight  1
Calabar High 19#24 Cobe Graham1 18.52m

Petersfield 19#269 Daniel Cope2 16.18m

Calabar High 18#19 Daniel Bayeshea3 15.57m

Jamaica Coll 19#163 Donroy Brown4 15.36m

Jamaica Coll 19#172 Travis Robinson5 15.28m

Excelsior Hi 19#90 Ahmed Brown6 14.43m

Jamaica Coll 18#166 Shakiel Dacres7 12.93m

 
Event 54  Boys 18-19 High Jump Under 20

IAAF Under20: 2.37m % Steve SMITH9/20/1992

Nat. Junior: 2.27m R Germaine Mason6/20/2002

Age   TeamName Finals

Flight  1
Buff Bay Hig 18#17 Raymond Richards1 2.05m

Unattached 19#482 Demar Sayles2 2.00m

Wolmers Boys 19#571 David Edmondson3 1.95m

 
Event 58  Boys 18-19 Triple Jump Under 20

IAAF Under20: 17.13m % Lázaro MARTÍNEZ7/27/2014

Nat. Junior: 17.29m R James Beckford4/2/1994

Age   TeamName Finals

Flight  1
Jamaica Coll 18#168 Apalos Edwards1 15.73m 3.7

Kingston Col 19#205 Terrol Wilson2 15.62m 0.9

U. Virginia 19#540 Owayne Owens3 15.09m 1.7

Titchfield H 19#382 Chevaughn Parkinson4 14.73m 5.8


